



\$~4 to 6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13856/2021

**KAMAL SARAH BOOKWALA** ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Febin M. Varghese, Mr. Dhiraj Philip and Ms. Srishti Agarwal, Advocates.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA** ..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Zubin Singh, Mr. Debarchan De and Mr. Akash Mishra, Advocates for R-1 and 2.

+ W.P.(C) 13858/2021

**ABIZER HATIM BOOKWALA** ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Febin M. Varghese, Mr. Dhiraj Philip and Ms. Srishti Agarwal, Advocates.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.** ..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Zubin Singh, Mr. Debarchan De and Mr. Akash Mishra, Advocates for R-1 and 2.

+ W.P.(C) 13976/2021

**NUR MARIA BOOKWALA** ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Febin M. Varghese, Mr. Dhiraj Philip and Ms. Srishti Agarwal, Advocates.

versus



UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Zubin Singh, Mr. Debarchan De and Mr. Akash Mishra, Advocates for R-1 and 2.

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER  
21.03.2024**

%

Pleadings are complete.

List on 25.07.2024 for final hearing.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**MARCH 21, 2024**

*Rahul*