



\$~58 to 60

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13856/2021

**KAMAL SARAH BOOKWALA** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Febin M. Varghese, Mr. Dhiraj Philip and Ms. Srishti Agarwal, Advocates.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA** .....Respondent

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Akash Mishra, Advocates for R-1 and 2.

59

+ W.P.(C) 13858/2021

**ABIZER HATIM BOOKWALA** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Febin M. Varghese, Mr. Dhiraj Philip and Ms. Srishti Agarwal, Advocates.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA AND ANR** .....Respondents

Through: Mr. G. G. Kashyap, Mr. Ronvijay Gosain, Mr. Nishant Pandit, Mr. Deepak Kumar, Advocates for R-1.

60

+ W.P.(C) 13976/2021

**NUR MARIA BOOKWALA** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Febin M. Varghese, Mr. Dhiraj Philip and Ms. Srishti Agarwal, Advocates.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA** .....Respondent

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Akash Mishra, Advocates for R-1 and 2.



**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER  
16.10.2024**

%

1. It is already 4:45 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up these matters today.
2. List on 17<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**OCTOBER 16, 2024/da**