



\$~27, 28, 29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13856/2021

(27) KAMAL SARAH BOOKWALAPetitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through:

+ W.P.(C) 13858/2021

(28) ABIZER HATIM BOOKWALAPetitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through:

+ W.P.(C) 13976/2021

(29) NUR MARIA BOOKWALAPetitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through:

Presence:

Mr. Febin M. Varghese, Adv. for petitioners.

Mr. Nidhi Raman, CGSC, Mr. Akash Mishra, Adv. for R-1 and 2/UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

17.01.2025

List on 08.04.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 17, 2025/cl