



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13856/2021

KAMAL SARAH BOOKWALA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Febin Mathew Varghese, Mr.
Dhiraj A. and Ms. Achalika Ahuja,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC and Mr.
Akash Mishra, Adv. for R-1 and 2
/UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

13.02.2025

CM APPL.8745/2025 (early hearing)

1. This is an application seeking early hearing of the present writ petition.
2. Considering the position of the board of this Court, it is not possible to prepone the date of hearing.
3. Application is accordingly, dismissed.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2025/at