



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13856/2021

KAMAL SARAH BOOKWALAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Febin Mathew Varghese, Mr.
Dhiraj A. Philip and Ms. Acharlika
Ahuja, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through: Ms. Nidhi Ramand and Ms. Ridhi
Kapoor, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

08.04.2025

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 10.07.2025.

By order

Court Master

APRIL 8, 2025/cl