



\$~17 to 19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13856/2021

KAMAL SARAH BOOKWALA .....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

UNION OF INDIA .....Respondent

Through: Ms. Nidhi Ramam CGSC with Mr. Akash Mishra and Mr. Arnav Mittal, Adv.

**18**

+ W.P.(C) 13858/2021

ABIZER HATIM BOOKWALA .....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR .....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Ramam CGSC with Mr. Akash Mishra and Mr. Arnav Mittal, Adv.

**19**

+ W.P.(C) 13976/2021

NUR MARIA BOOKWALA .....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

UNION OF INDIA .....Respondent



Through: Ms. Nidhi Ramam CGSC with Mr.  
Akash Mishra and Mr. Arnav Mittal,  
Advts.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV**  
**ORDER**  
% **20.04.2026**

For the same reasons as recorded in the order dated 13.01.2026, list  
these matters on 18.05.2026.

**PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J**

**APRIL 20, 2026**